

ASPHALT PATCHING ADVISORY

MONDAY, AUGUST 22, 2016 TO WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2016

ISLAND HIGHWAY

FROM SHORELINE DRIVE TO COLWOOD INTERCHANGE

Please be advised that the Town will be carrying out asphalt repair on Island Highway from Shoreline Drive to the Colwood Interchange from 8:00AM to 3:00PM on Monday, August 22 to Wednesday, August 24. Lane closures will be in effect. This work is weather dependent.

Emergency vehicles will be treated with utmost priority and will have immediate access as required. Traffic Control Persons will be situated in the work zone to assist pedestrians and cyclists.

We recommend the use of alternate routes if at all possible; if not, we ask that you lower your speed and use caution when travelling through the work zone.